Appendix I - Summary of the Peel 2051 Regional Official Plan Review and Municipal Comprehensive Review and a New Region of Peel Official Plan for Regional Council Adoption

Region of Peel

## APPROVED AT REGION COUNCIL February 24, 2022

# 15.1 Report of the Region of Peel Planning and Growth Management Committee (PGMC-1/2022) meeting held on February 3, 2022

5.1 Peel 2051: Official Plan Review and Municipal Comprehensive Review Comment Response Summary and Next Steps Presentation by Adrian Smith, Chief Planner and Director, Tara Buonpensiero, Manager, and Mark Head, Manager, Integrated Planning, Planning and Development Services

## Resolution Number 2022-103

## **Received**

## **RECOMMENDATION PGMC-2-2022:**

## Resolution Number 2022-104

That the new Peel 2051 Official Plan as outlined in the report of the Commissioner of Public Works, listed on the February 3, 2022 Planning and Growth Management Committee agenda, titled "Peel 2051: Official Plan Review and Municipal Comprehensive Review Comment Response Summary and Next Steps", be finalized by staff and brought forward to Regional Council for final adoption in accordance with Section 17 and 26 of the Planning Act before the end of Spring 2022 including proposed policies and mapping related to Climate Change and Wildland Fires, Water Resources, Provincial Greenbelt Plans, Agriculture and Rural Systems, Greenlands System, Transportation, Growth Management, Housing, Major Transit Station Areas, Settlement Area Boundary Expansion and other matters.